1
SPECIFICATIONS, Nalco Corrosion Test
Rack 1”, 500-C0192.88, Nalco Clear View
Corrosion Test Rack, 500-C0191.88
Assembled size: 24 in. x 20 in. x 2 in.
Flow Rate: for 1” Rack
1.5 gpm:  0.6 ft/sec
3.0 gpm:  1.2 ft/sec

Nalco Clear View Corrosion Test Rack 1",
500-C0191.88
ORDERING INFORMATION
Order all replacement parts and reagents by their
part numbers. To be sure this product is compatible
with your treatment program, contact your local
Nalco representative. Items marked with an “*”
are included with the kit or set. To place your
order, please contact your local customer service
department.
Description Part No.
Nalco Corrosion Test Rack 1” 500-C0192.88
Nalco Clear View Corrosion
   Test Rack 1” 500-C0191.88
Corrosion Test Racks
500-C0191.88, 500-C0192.88
Analytical Procedure
AP-19
2
*When the 1.5 gpm (P1627) or the 3.0 gpm (P1641) flow
control valve is required with the Corrosion Test Rack, the
following additional  parts must be ordered:
(1) P1744  3/4 to 1/2 in. CPVC reducing coupling
(1) P1745 3/4 in. reducing bushing
(2) P1746 close CPVC pipe nipples
Replacement Parts
Rack Components Part No.
1” pipe plug assembly for
   coupon holding rod (PVC) 500-P5077.88*
1” Clear View tube assembly
   (for 500-C0191.88) 500-P5093.88
6” nylon holding rod with screw
   and nut 500-P5006A.88*
3/4” Corrater probe fitting 500-P1632.88*
Nylon screw and nut set (10/set) 500-P5070.88*
Corrosion Study Tag (12/set) 500-P0160.88*
Flow Valves
Part No. Size (in.) Size (gpm)
741-P1627.88 1/2 1.5
741-P1641.88 1/2 3.0
741-P1643.88* 3/4 5.0
741-V00475.88 3/4 7.0
741-P1644.88 3/4 8.0
741-V00478.88 3/4 10.0
741-V00480.88 1 12.0
741-V00482.88 1 20.0
Flow Rate Calculation
Flow rate (ft/sec) =0.41 x gpm/d2
gpm = gallons per minute
d = inside pipe diameter (inches)
Pre-Weighed Corrosion Coupons Part No.
Admiralty brass 3” x 1/2”
   bar-style coupon 500-P5040A.88
Aluminum 3” x 1/2” bar-style
   coupon 500-P5039A.88
Copper 3” x 1/2” bar-style coupon 500-P5038A.88
Cu-Ni (70-30) 3” x 1/2” bar-style
   coupon 500-P5034A.88
Cu-Ni (90-10) 3” x 1/2” bar-style
   coupon 500-P5049A.88
Galvanized hot dip 3” x 1/2”
   bar-style coupon 500-P5057A.88
MS 1010 3” x 1/2” bar-style coupon 500-P5035A.88
MS 1010 passivated 3” x 1/2”
   bar-style coupon 500-P5054A.88
MS 1010 (6 holes, scaling) 3” x 1/2”
   bar-style coupon 500-P5048A.88
SS 304 3” x 1/2” bar-style coupon 500-P5037A.88
SS 316 3” x 1/2” bar-style coupon 500-P5036A.88
SUPPORT
If you have any questions regarding this procedure,
please contact your Nalco representative. In North
America you can also contact the Nalco Equipment